0	5-31-2006
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	tates Patent and Trademark Office
	03247706
SZUUD PAILIN	3 GNLT
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Terry A. Horner Mathew E. Pappalardo	Name: TAH Industries, Inc.
Mathew E. Papparatoo	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🖌 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>8 Applegate Drive</u>
Execution Date(s) May 16, 2006	·
Assignment Merger	City: Robbinsville
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New Jersey
Government Interest Assignment	Country: U.S. Zip:08691
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗹 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/392,173	
	H 2 2
Additional numbers attached? Yes ✓ No Gamplications and Atent	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name: Martin LeFevour, LeFevour Law Group, LLC	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.000
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 4365 Lawn Avenue, Suite 5	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Western Springs	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Illinois Zip:60558	Expiration Date
Phone Number: (708) 246-2338	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3665
Fax Number: (708) 246-0338	
Email Address:	Authorized User Name <u>Martin LeFevour 8</u>
9. Signature:	
Signature	May 22, 2006 <u>द</u> Date <u>E</u>
Martin LeFevour, LeFevour Law Group, LLC	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

1.0

PATENT REEL: 017925 FRAME: 0682

070-013US

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, TERRY A. HORNER of Allentown, New Jersey and MATTHEW E. PAPPALARDO of Leonia, New Jersey, (the "ASSIGNORS") have invented a certain new and useful invention disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled, SINGLE DOSE DUAL FLUID CARTRIDGE FOR USE WITH HAND-HELD APPLICATORS, having U.S. Patent Serial Number 11/392,173, filed March 29, 2006.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to TAH INDUSTRIES, INC., a New Jersey corporation located at 8 Applegate Drive, Robbinsville, New Jersey, 08691 (hereinafter, together with any successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof and any improvements disclosed in or related to the subject matter of said application, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all priority rights under applicable international conventions, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed from said application or improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof) granted from said application or improvements; and ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such patents to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said application and

1

improvements and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations and generally provide assistance as necessary and required to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain proper patent protection from said application and improvements and to enforce such patent protection in all countries.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER TERRY A. HORNER IRIC JOHAMINISHIN ID # 2097646 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Excitors 2/14/2011

On <u>MAY</u>, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, appeared the above-named TERRY A. HORNER, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

) SS.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MATTHE**W #** PAPPALARDO

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF MERCER

)) SS. ERIC JOHANINSEN ID # 2097646 NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Evidence 2/14/2011

On <u>MAN</u> 16, 2006, before the undersigned, a Notary Public for the State and County aforesaid, appeared the above-named MATTHEW E. PAPPALARDO, personally known to me to be the one who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same.

NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 017925 FRAME: 0684